

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

No. 13-35090

ROBERT RAYMOND,

Appellant,

v.

GAIL FENUMIAI, In her official capacity as Director of the Alaska
Division of Elections,

Appellee

APPELLANT ROBERT RAYMOND'S OPENING BRIEF

Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of
Alaska

Case No. 3:12-cv-00185-JWS

Robert E. Barnes (State Bar No. 235919)

22631 Pacific Coast Highway/Suite 362

Malibu, CA 90265

Tel: (310) 510-6211/ Fax: (310) 510-6225

E-mail: robertbarnes@barneslawllp.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	3
VI. ARGUMENT SUMMARY	5
VII. ARGUMENT	6
A. Existing Ninth Circuit Precedent Renders The Challenged Laws Indefensible	6
B. Existing Ninth Circuit Precedent Clearly Supports a Finding of Standing	8
1. The Fact the Challenged Law Prohibits Appellant’s Speech Confers Standing	11
2. The Fact the Appellee Refuses to Renounce Enforcement Confers Standing	12
3. The Fact the Appellee Expressly Threatened to Enforce Confers Standing	14
4. Neither Actual Lawbreaking by the Appellant Nor Actual Prosecution By the Appellee is Necessary to Confer Standing	16
VIII. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
<i>ACLU v. Heller</i> , 378 F.3d 979, 984 (9th Cir. 2004)	6, 16
<i>Arizona Right to Life Political Action Committee v. Bayless</i> , 320 F.3d 1002, 1006, 1007 (9th Cir. 2003)	10, 11, 13, 16
<i>Babbitt v. United Farm Workers Nat'l Union</i> , 442 U.S. 289, 302, 99 S.Ct. 2301, 60 L.Ed.2d 895 (1979)	13, 17
<i>Blanchette v. Connecticut Gen. Ins. Corp.</i> , 419 U.S. 102, 143, n.29 (1974)	16
<i>Buckley v. Am. Constitutional Law Found. Inc.</i> , 525 U.S. 182 (1999)	7
<i>California Pro-Life Council, Inc. v. Getman</i> , 328 F.3d 1088, 1093, 1094 (9th Cir. 2003)	8, 10, 17
<i>Culinary Workers Union v. Del Papa</i> , 200 F.3d 614, 616-618 (9th Cir. 1999)	15
<i>Doe v. Bolton</i> , 410 U.S. 179, 188 (1973)	17
<i>Knieval v. ESPN</i> , 393 F.3d 1068, 1072 (9th Cir. 2005)	2
<i>Libertarian Party of Los Angeles v. Bowen</i> , No. 11-55316, Dkt. 28-1, ORDER of August 21, 2012 (9th Cir. 2012)	8, 10
<i>Lopez v. Candaele</i> , 630 F.3d 775, 791 (9th Cir. 2010)	11, 15
<i>LSO, Ltd. v. Stroh</i> , 205 F.3d 1146, 1152 (9th Cir. 2000)	10, 14, 18
<i>Majors v. Abell</i> , 317 F.3d 719, 721 (7th Cir. 2003)	11
<i>Nader v. Blackwell</i> , 545 F.3d 459, 475 (6th Cir. 2008)	6
<i>Nader v. Brewer</i> , 531 F.3d 1028 (9th Cir. 2008)	5, 6, 7

<i>New Hampshire Right to Life Political Action Committee v. Gardner</i> , 99 F.3d 8 (1st Cir. 1996)	12
<i>Santa Monica Food Not Bombs v. City of Santa Monica</i> , 450 F.3d 1022, 1034 (9 th Cir. 2006)	14
<i>Steffel v. Thompson</i> , 415 U.S. 452, 459 (1974)	16
<i>Virginia v. Am. Booksellers Ass'n</i> , 484 U.S. 383, 393, 108 S.Ct. 636, 98 L.Ed.2d 782 (1988)	12
<i>Yes on Term Limits, Inc. v. Savage</i> , 550 F.3d 1023, 1028 (10 th Cir. 2008)	7
